HOUSE No. 4951

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Christine P. Barber

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act requiring the appointment of additional members to the Somerville Redevelopment Authority.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Christine P. Barber	34th Middlesex
Patricia D. Jehlen	Second Middlesex
Mike Connolly	26th Middlesex
Denise Provost	27th Middlesex

HOUSE No. 4951

By Ms. Barber of Somerville, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 4951) of Christine P. Barber and others (with the approval of the mayor and city council) that the city of Somerville be authorized to appoint two additional members to the Somerville Redevelopment Authority. Municipalities and Regional Government. [Local Approval Received.]

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act requiring the appointment of additional members to the Somerville Redevelopment Authority.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. Notwithstanding G. L. c. 121B, Section 5, the City of Somerville shall
- 2 appoint an additional two members on the Somerville Redevelopment Authority, one of which
- 3 shall be an alderman appointed by the President of the Board of Aldermen, to serve coterminous
- 4 with the term of the President, and one of which shall be appointed by the Mayor, subject to
- 5 confirmation by the Board of Aldermen, to serve for a term of five years. Four members of the
- 6 Redevelopment Authority shall constitute a quorum.
- 7 SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon its passage.